absence, were 18,851 men (77%) and 5,653 women (23%). The Board has 14 men (82%) and three women (18%), while 60
men (83%) and 12 women (17%) are directors of subsidiary companies. There are 378 men (78%) and 109 women (22%)
within senior management, which category includes all employees classed as executives, senior leadership and leadership
and there are in addition 18,473 men (77%) and 5,544 women (23%) also employed within the Group.

   P a g e | 22

Supplementary Financial Information - Income Statement Full Year
The following provides a summary reconciliation of CCEP’s reported and pro forma comparable results for the full year ended
31 December 2016 and 31 December 2015:

Full Year 2016
Unaudited, in millions of € except per
share data which is calculated prior
to rounding

As
Reported

Pro forma
Adjustments(A)

Acquisition
Accounting(B)

Pro forma
Interest(C)

Pro forma
Total Items
Impacting

Comparability(D)

Pro forma
and

Comparable

CCEP
Germany &

Iberia
Germany &

Iberia CCEP CCEP

Revenue 9,133 1,732 — — 10,865 — 10,865
Cost of sales 5,584 982 32 — 6,598 (23) 6,575
Gross profit 3,549 750 (32) — 4,267 23 4,290
Operating expenses 2,698 905 (4) — 3,599 (698) 2,901
Operating profit 851 (155) (28) — 668 721 1,389
Total finance costs, net 123 (1) — 13 135 (5) 130
Non-operating items 9 (1) — — 8 — 8
Profit before taxes 719 (153) (28) (13) 525 726 1,251
Taxes 170 (16) (8) (3) 143 170 313
Profit after taxes 549 (137) (20) (10) 382 556 938

Diluted earnings per share (€) 1.42 1.92

Reported diluted common shares outstanding 385
Adjust: Pro forma capital structure share impact related to the Merger 103

Pro forma comparable diluted common shares outstanding 488

Full Year 2015
Unaudited, in millions € except per
share data which is calculated prior
to rounding

As
Reported

Pro forma
Adjustments(A)

Acquisition
Accounting(B)

Pro forma
Interest(C)

Pro forma
Total Items
Impacting

Comparability(D)

Pro forma
and

Comparable

CCEP
Germany &

Iberia
Germany &

Iberia CCEP CCEP

Revenue 6,329 4,714 — — 11,043 — 11,043
Cost of sales 4,017 2,734 27 — 6,778 (67) 6,711
Gross profit 2,312 1,980 (27) — 4,265 67 4,332
Operating expenses 1,553 1,832 (5) — 3,380 (420) 2,960
Operating profit 759 148 (22) — 885 487 1,372
Total finance costs, net 109 6 — 46 161 — 161
Non-operating items 5 6 — — 11 — 11
Profit before taxes 645 136 (22) (46) 713 487 1,200
Taxes 130 73 (7) (12) 184 185 369
Profit after taxes 515 63 (15) (34) 529 302 831

Diluted earnings per share (€) 2.19 1.70

Reported diluted common shares outstanding 235
Adjust: Pro forma capital structure share impact related to the Merger 254

Pro forma comparable diluted common shares outstanding 489

___________________________
(A) Adjustments to reflect Germany and Iberia financial results as if the Merger had occurred at the beginning of each period. For the

full year 2016 this includes the period from 1 January through 27 May 2016, and for the full year 2015 this includes the period from
1 January through 31 December.

(B) Adjustments to reflect acquisition accounting for all periods presented. These adjustments reflect the impact of the provisional fair